AHBR 20-981 1407 Middleton Road

New Residential Construction (Two-Story, Single Family Home)

Submitted by John Becker, Schumacher Homes

a) Staff notes the Land Development Code requires a fifty (50) foot setback, 

unless approved by the AHBR.  Proposed house would have a one 

hundred thirty- one (131) foot setback; however, the lot is over two acres 

in size and located on a main road.

b) Design standards require an opening every 12', incorporate additional 

windows at both side elevations

1407 Middleton RoadAttachments:

VII. Other Business